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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 1st day of April 1978.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The P-ovincial Bank
of heland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited ...

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
offices

C Belfast
) Londonderry

Belfast

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Belfast

f Belfast
£ Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t 793,783

t 220,000

594,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

6,271,036

7,382,575

17,158,028

11,015,816

67,335

Under £5

£

414,123

314,221

810,243

444,228

19,672

Total

£

6,685.159

7,696.796

17,958,271

11,460,044

87,007

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

'Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

6,207,641

7.475,238

19,854,193

11,787,300

100,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£

176.796

21,921

832,935

423,874

Total

£

6,474,437

7,497,159

20.687,128

12,211,174

100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act 1928, have, with the exception of
the Bank of Ireland, held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin
not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return
relates.

Dated the 20th day of April 1978. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

•jThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section

9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928. are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

REGISTRATION OF PLACES OF
WORSHIP FOR MARRIAGE

The Registrar General hereby gives notice that on the 20th
day of April 1978 the building known as Elim Pentecostal
Church, situated at 1 Grand Prix Park, Dundonald, in the
Parish of Dundonald and County of Down, which was
previously registered for the solemnisation of marriages
therein under the Marriages (Ireland) Act 1844, was
re-registered under the Marriage Law (Ireland) Amendment
Act 1863, as amended.

The Registrar General hereby gives notice that on the 20th
day of April 1978 the building known as Newtownards
Congregational Church, situated at 93 Victoria Avenue,
Newtownards, in the Parish of Newtownards and County
of Down, was duly registered for the solemnisation of
marriages therein under the Marriage Law (Ireland)
Amendment Act 1863, as amended.

Notice is hereby given that First Larne Presbyterian
Church, situated at Inver Road, Larne, in the Parish of

Inver and County of Antrim, was on the 20th day of April
1978 duly registered for solemnising marriages therein,
pursuant to the Marriages (Ireland) Act 1844, Section 7.

Margaret Duffin,
Registrar of Marriages for Larne District.

NOTICES UNDER THE
BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of William Alan Reid, bankrupt.

Take notice that the adjudication of bankruptcy of the
above-named William Alan Reid, residing at 7 Kernan
Park, Portadown, County Armagh, Local Government
Officer, made on 3rd May 1977, was on 25th April 1978
annulled, following the acceptance by his creditors of an
offer of composition.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.


