## INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 1st day of April 1978.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		5	8	£	£	٤	£	£
		Beifast Londonderry	† 793,783	6,271,036	414,123	6,685,159	6,297,641	176,796	6,474,437
The Provincial Bank of Iteland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast	† 220,000	7,382,575	314,221	7,696,796	7,475,238	21,921	7,497,159
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	594,000	17,158,028	810,243	17,968,271	19,854,193	832,935	20,687,128
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	290,000	11,015,816	444,228	11,460,044	11,787,300	423,874	12.211,174
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	120,000	67,335	19,672	87,007	100,000		100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act 1928, have, with the exception of the Bank of Ireland, held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 20th day of April 1978.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

- †These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- \*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

## Public Notices

## REGISTRATION OF PLACES OF WORSHIP FOR MARRIAGE

The Registrar General hereby gives notice that on the 20th day of April 1978 the building known as Elim Pentecostal Church, situated at 1 Grand Prix Park, Dundonald, in the Parish of Dundonald and County of Down, which was previously registered for the solemnisation of marriages therein under the Marriages (Ireland) Act 1844, was re-registered under the Marriage Law (Ireland) Amendment Act 1863, as amended.

The Registrar General hereby gives notice that on the 20th day of April 1978 the building known as Newtownards Congregational Church, situated at 93 Victoria Avenue, Newtownards, in the Parish of Newtownards and County of Down, was duly registered for the solemnisation of marriages therein under the Marriage Law (Ireland) Amendment Act 1863, as amended.

Notice is hereby given that First Larne Presbyterian Church, situated at Inver Road, Larne, in the Parish of

Inver and County of Antrim, was on the 20th day of April 1978 duly registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to the Marriages (Ireland) Act 1844, Section 7.

Margaret Duffin,

Registrar of Marriages for Larne District.

## NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of William Alan Reid, bankrupt.

Take notice that the adjudication of bankruptcy of the above-named William Alan Reid, residing at 7 Kernan Park, Portadown, County Armagh, Local Government Officer, made on 3rd May 1977, was on 25th April 1978 annulled, following the acceptance by his creditors of an offer of composition.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.